THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

November 16th, 2020
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 16, 17, 18, 19, 20 & 21 FOR THE EAST MIDDLE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 16 is a debit of $ 17,112.  Change order 17 is a debit of $ 479.  Change Order 18 is a debit of   $ 2,795.09.  Change Order 19 is a credit of $ 2,443. Change order 20 is a debit of $ 713.  Change Order 21 is debit of  $ 771.88.  Change orders 16- 19 are needed to install a beam hoist assembly to enable the replacement of HVAC equipment in the future.  During construction it was easy to get the equipment in, however, 20 to 30 years from now it would have been very difficult and costly to get the equipment out without these changes.  Change Orders 20-21 were for costs associated to install an addition steel beam.  The total cost of these change orders is $ 19,427.97.
FACTS:
CO 16
[image: image1.png]&AIA Document G701/CMa’ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROVECT (Name and o CHANGE GROER NOWBER: 16 OWmER B

Es Hardin Midle Shoot INTIATN OATE: Novenber, 2020

L CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (]
ARGATECT:

TOCONTRACTOR (e drs):  PROLECT NUMBERS; BG 18267 20175201 CONTRACTOR &

Sewort Kihey Sl Sl CONTRACT DATE: Al 15,2019 =y

2137 Gien Lily Rowd ‘GONTRAGT FOR:BP 050403 Srcura & Mis.

Bowiing Gren, Ky 42101 Sl v ®

THE CONTRACTIS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Costs assosited with providing chan hostrolly in Mechanical Room end fnsalling bean 1 supportequipment o and from

Nezzanine Area D (PRA10)

The rigial Contrt Sum s
Nt change by previously autorzsd Chmge Orders

The Contract Sum prior o s Change Orer was

e Contact Sum il b nesed by this Change Ordec i the amourt of
T nw Contat Sum nclding s Change Order will b

The Cotract Time will be unchanged by Zero () days.
Th dt of Sbsanisl Compiton s f he doe ofis Change Onler herelor s unchanpe

WOTE: Thissummary dos ot eflct changes in the Contrct Sum, Contact Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have:

been authorized by Construction Change Dictive.

'NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

110387100
556500
TIina0800
1711200

—




CO 17
[image: image2.png]*AIA Document G701/CMa - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

FRGIEET (e o ANGE ROER UNGE 017 GRER

ot e S WTATIONBATE Norertes 52020

i CONSTRUCTON WANAGER: B
ARCHIECT

T0CONTRACTORame s FROJECTMUNGERS: 56 1247 20175201 CONTRAGTOR:

(Conley Panting & SpcialCouings CONTRACT DATE: Apel 18, 2019
i ‘CONTRAGT FOR: BP 09901 Paining & ot
P.0. Box 400 Sealns KoER
South Poini, OH 45680

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Cost asociated with adiiona peinting for added guard ails and gypsum wal (PRA10)

o rgial Contat Sum was
N change by previowsly athraed Chge Orders

The Contrat Sum peior o s Change Order s

‘The Contac Sum wil be ncesd by his Change Order i e mount of
The now Contat Sum nclding s Change Odor will e

“The Contact Tie wil b nchanged by Zeo (0 days.
“The dte of Subsanisl Completion 8 fhe Ao of his Change Onder hereor i changed,

NOTE: Thissummary does ot eflctchanges n the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maimurm Price which have.
been autborized by Constrcton Change Directiv.

HOT VALD UNTL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHTTECT AND CONTRACTOR.




CO 18
[image: image3.png]@AIA Document G701/CMa’ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

FROUEET (s el CHGE GOSRWINBER. 18 E=T

i Vi e NTATONDATE: Neerier, 2120

e CONSTRUCTON NANAGER: (2
oTECT @

TOCONTRACTOR ame v PROJETNNBER: G 13267/ 20175201 CoTRACTOR B

Wiitober Conmcin CONTRACTONTE: A 1, 2019 i

4774 Amond Avense CORTRACT FOR: B 03101 Coneec

Lovinile, KY 40209 KoE R

HECONTRACT 5 GHANGEDAS FOLLOWS:

Costs asociated with reinfrcing new sl at Mezzanine Arca D, pumping and iishing sl on mesl deck (PRAL0)

“Th rgionlContat S was s 231940700
e change by previusly athorized Chae Orders H 000
“The Contact Sum prcr o s Change Order i 1 PRI
“The Contat Sum wil be ncrcasd by this Cangs Oreria the amountof H 379509
“The new Contat S inluing s Change Oner il bs. 5 PRI

“The Contract Time will e unchanged by Zro (0) oy,
“The dte of Substamil Complein i f e o of s Change Onlr el s unchange




CO 19
[image: image4.png]!'A]_A Document G701/CMa’ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

FROURET (o andais. CHAGE OROERNINGER 05 R

Extari i e MTATIONDATE Noventr 5270

i Ky CONSTRUCTIONMANAGER: [
sechTECT

10 CONTRACTOR ome o ). PROJECTNUMBERS: BG 153267 20175201 CoMTACTOR B

Sowat Kby St St CONTRACTOATE: A 18,2019 b

2137 Glen Lily Road CONTRACT FOR: BP 050-04 Structural & Misc. ELD: (B

Bowling Green, KY 42101 Sed oE: R

HECONTRACTISCHANGED AS FOLLOS:

Costsassoited with evised draings 0 add cmbds nd vl of e coumas ad bears (PRI1Z)

B Tr— PRI

et e by ity sz Chage rders H i

o Conc S i s g O b —rir i)

The Coe S b e i Conge Oreri e o H T

The e Contrc S g i Chage Orer il b P i—rri

The ontract Time wil e uochanged by Zer (0) oy
Th dte of Subsanisl Completon s f e doeof s Change Order el s unchange.

NOTE: This summary does ot reflctchanges n the Conteac Sum, Contsat Tiane or Guaraniced Maimum Price which have
been authorized by Consruction Change Diresive.





CO 20

[image: image5.png]Q‘AIA Document G701/CMa’ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): ‘CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 020 OWNER: B3

o i S BTN BATE Novenber 5, 2070

o CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [
AROHTECT:

TOCONTRACTOR am o, PROECTMNGERS: 0 18367 20175201 coNTACTOR @

Sty St e GOMTAGTDATE Ape 18,2015

2137 Glen Lily Road CONTRACT FOR: BP 050-05 Structural & Misc. FEL®

‘Bowling Green, KYK 42101 Steel KOE: [}

[ ————

Cons s with st b e s  Mezzarine n Are B s o 2)cmbeds PRI

o —— Y

N b ity iz Chnge O H Sision

T ot S i s Coge Ot ——i

T ot Sl ey s g Ok b - H it

The e Con S i s Comge O i H o

“The Conact Time wil b unchanged by Zero (0) iy,
The dat of Substanial Completon s f e 4t o i Change e thersor is unchanged.

nore:
been authorized by Constucton Change Directiv.

s summary does not reflctchanges inthe Contrct Sum, Contact Time o Guaranteed Maximu Price which hav




CO 21

[image: image6.png]QAI_A Document G701/CMa’ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name andakies RANGE GROER NUWBER, 021 OWER

Ext Hardn il Schoot NTIATIONDATE: Noveber 5, 2020

Erkeer CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [

ARGHTECT: B

70 CONTRAGTOR (Name andctes):  PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18267 20175201 CONTRACTOR (]

Risig Sn Devloing (CONTRACT DATE: Api 18, 2019

2555 Palumo Diive 4110 CONTRACT FOR:BP 040-04 Masorey (o

Loxingion, KY 40509 KoER

THE CONTRAGT 1 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Costs assocated with removing bloc (grouted) and nsaling embed plstesfo e besr (PRALS)

“The rgine Comrec Sum wis s 198381300

et hang by reviosly utorizd Che Orers 1 Todg100

The ontct S prior o Chings Orer s i T088231.00

Th Canirc S il b nres b his Ching Oner i he amountof s 77148
i

The new Conirac S incoding i Change Odee wil b — o

“The Coirac Time il b unchanged by 26 (0) deys.
ThedteofSubtani Compeio s o e i of s Change Orer tereoe i unchange

NOTE: This sumrry does ot rflec changes I the Contrsct Sum, Contrat T or Gusranteed Maximum Price which have
‘oeen authorized by Constracton Change Diretive.




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 16, 17, 18, 19, 20 and 21 for the east middle Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDER 16, 17, 18, 19, 20 and 21 for the east middle Construction project.
